
Title
Clinical Implications of Serum Mac-2 Binding
Protein in Patients After Living Donor Liver
Transplantation for Biliary Atresia

Author(s) Ueno, Takehisa; Takase, Koki; Deguchi, Koichi et
al.

Citation Transplantation Proceedings. 2024, 56(2), p.
343-347

Version Type AM

URL https://hdl.handle.net/11094/99839

rights

© 2024. This manuscript version is made
available under the CC-BY-NC-ND 4.0 license
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-
nd/4.0/

Note

The University of Osaka Institutional Knowledge Archive : OUKAThe University of Osaka Institutional Knowledge Archive : OUKA

https://ir.library.osaka-u.ac.jp/

The University of Osaka



- 1 - 
 

Title: Clinical implications of serum Mac-2 binding protein (M2BPGi) in patients after living 

donor liver transplantation for biliary atresia 

Authors: Takehisa Ueno a), Koki Takase a), Koichi Deguchi a), Motonari Nomura a), Miho Watanabe 

a), Masafumi Kamiyama a), Yuko Tazuke a), Takeshi Kimura b) and Hiroomi Okuyama a) 

(a)Pediatric Surgery, Osaka University Graduate school of Medicine, Suita, Japan 

(b)Pediatrics, Osaka University Graduate school of Medicine, Suita, Japan 

Email addresses of authors:  

Ueno: ueno@pedsurg.med.oasaka-u.ac.jp  

Takase: takase@pedsurg.med.oasaka-u.ac.jp 

Deguchi: deguchi@pedsurg.med.oasaka-u.ac.jp 

Nomura: nomura@pedsurg.med.oasaka-u.ac.jp 

Watanabe : watanabe@pedsurg.med.oasaka-u.ac.jp  

Kamiyama: kamiyama@pedsurg.med.oasaka-u.ac.jp  

Tazuke: tazuke@pedsurg.med.oasaka-u.ac.jp  

Kimura: tkimura@ped.med.oasaka-u.ac.jp  

Okuyama: okuyama@pedsurg.med.osaka-u.ac.jp 

Corresponding author: Takehisa Ueno 

Affiliations: Pediatric Surgery, Osaka University Graduate School of Medicine 



- 2 - 
 

Address: 2-2 Yamadaoka, Suita, Osaka 565-0871, Japan 

Phone Number: +81-6-6879-3759 

Fax Number: +81-6-6879-3759 

E-mail:  ueno@pedsurg.med.osaka-u.ac.jp 

Grant information: none 

Key words: Graft fibrosis, Portal vein stenosis, Liver biopsy, Pediatric liver transplant, Follow 

up  

Abbreviations:  ALT: alanine aminotransferase; APRI: aspartate aminotransferase to platelet ratio 

index; AST: aspartate aminotransferase ;  AUC: area under the curve; BA: biliary atresia; COI: 

Cut Off Index; CT: computed tomography; DUS: Doppler ultrasound; HCC: hepatocellular 

carcinoma; LDLT: living donor liver transplantation; LFTs: liver function tests; M2BPGi: Mac-2 

binding protein glycosylation-modified isomer; NC; negative control; PBC; primary biliary 

cirrhosis; PC: positive control; PV: Portal vein; ROC: Receiver operating characteristic 

Number of figures: 2 (color –No) 

Number of tables: 2 

 

 


